

This is to certify that the project entitled "COMPENSATION MANAGEMENT" submitted by Mr. DOMALA RAHUL (H.T. NO: 21QT1E0052) in partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of MBA, is a Bonafide work carried out by his in ICICI BANK LIMITED. Hyderabad, from 45 days under our guidance and supervision.

He has completed the assigned project as per requirement within the time frame;

His performance during the period work was found to be excellent.

We wish all the best in his future endeavors.





This is to certify that the project entitled "ASSET LIABILITY MANAGEMENT" submitted by Ms. BADISHA MEENAKSHI (H.T. NO: 21PP1E0001), in partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of MBA is a Bonafide work carried out by her in HERITAGE FOODS LIMITED. HYDERABAD, 45 Days from under our guidance and supervision.

She has completed the assigned project as per requirement within the time frame; her performance during the period work was found to be excellent.

We wish all the best in her future endeavors.

RITACE FOODS LIMITED

**Asst Manager** 



FM/ULTRATECH/2023

**TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN** 

This is to certify that the project entitled "EMPLOYEE WELFARE

**MEASURES"** submitted by Mr. **BHATTU SHIVA SHANKAR** (H.T. NO:

21PP1E0028) in partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of MBA, is a

Bonafide work carried out by his in **ULTRATECH CEMENT LIMITED**. Hyderabad,

from 45 days under our guidance and supervision.

He has completed the assigned project as per requirement within the time frame;

His performance during the period work was found to be excellent.

We wish all the best in his future endeavors.

For UltraTech Cement

M SNEHA REDDY

Asst. Finance Manager



# Phoenix Motors (M/C Div.) Pvt. Ltd.



### TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the project entitled "QWALITY OF WORK LIFE" submitted by Mr. JOGA PRUDHVI RAJU (H.T. NO: 21PP1E0035) in partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of MBA, is a Bonafide work carried out by his in HERO MOTOCORP PVT LTD. Hyderabad, from 45 days under our guidance and supervision.

He has completed the assigned project as per requirement within the time frame;

His performance during the period work was found to be excellent.

We wish all the best in his future endeavors.

FOR PHOENIX MOTORS MEDIV PVT, LTI

PRINCIPAL

ANUBOSE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOG

K.S.P. Road. PALONCHA-507 115

Bhadradri Kothagudem Dt

Asst Manager



Head office: LG Electronics India Pvt. Ltd,

A-24/6,Mohan Cooperative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110044 CIN: U32107DL1997PTC220109

### **TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN**

This is to certify that the project entitled "FIXED ASSET MANAGEMENT" submitted by Ms. K SRI VIDYA (H.T. NO: 21PP1E0007) in partial fulfilment for the award of the degree of MBA, is a Bonafide work carried out by her in LG ELECTRONICS INDIA PVT LIMITED. Hyderabad, from 45 days under our guidance and supervision.

She has completed the assigned project as per requirement within the time frame;
Her performance during the period work was found to be excellent.

We wish all the best in her future endeavors.

For: LG Electronics India Por Mt. M. Anard Kumar



# **TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN**

This is to certify that the project entitled "NIFTY" submitted by Mr. KOMMINENI HARISH (H.T. NO: 21PP1E0039) in partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of MBA, is a Bonafide work carried out by his in INDIA INFOLINE LIMITED. Hyderabad, from 45 days under our guidance and supervision.

He has completed the assigned project as per requirement within the time frame;

His performance during the period work was found to be excellent.

We wish all the best in his future endeavors.

FOR INDIA INFOLINE LIMITED

ANUBOSE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOG K.S.P. Road. PALONCHA-507 115 Bhadradri Kothagudem Dt

**Asst Manager Finance** 



# **TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN**

This is to certify that the project entitled "NIFTY" submitted by Mr. KOMMINENI HARISH (H.T. NO: 21PP1E0039) in partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of MBA, is a Bonafide work carried out by his in INDIA INFOLINE LIMITED. Hyderabad, from 45 days under our guidance and supervision.

He has completed the assigned project as per requirement within the time frame;

His performance during the period work was found to be excellent.

We wish all the best in his future endeavors.

FOR INDIAINE LIMITED

PRINCIPAL
ANUBOSE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOG
K.S.P. Road. PALONCHA-507 115

Bhadradri Kothagudem Dt Asst Manager Finance



This is to certify that the project entitled "TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT" submitted by Ms. KOTHA SANDHYA RANI (H.T. NO: 21PP1E0009) in partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of MBA, is a Bonafide work carried out by her in HDFC STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE CO, LTD.. Hyderabad, from 45 days under our guidance and supervision.

She has completed the assigned project as per requirement within the time frame;

Her performance during the period work was found to be excellent.

We wish all the best in her future endeavors.

For: HDFC Life Insurance Co, Ltd.

Mr. SUBRAHMANYAN

Branch Manager





## **TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN**

This is to certify that the project entitled "HR PLAN" submitted by Ms. PARAMKUSHAM USHA SRI (H.T. NO: 21PP1E0014), in partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of MBA is a Bonafide work carried out by her in HARSHA TOYOTA. HYDERABAD, 45 Days from under our guidance and supervision.

She has completed the assigned project as per requirement within the time frame; her performance during the period work was found to be excellent.

We wish all the best in her future endeavors.

FOR HARSHA TOYOTA

2340 \* 0340

Branch Manager:

PRINCIPAL

ANUBOSE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOG

K.S.P Road. PALONCHA-507 115

Bhadradri Kothagudem D<sup>1</sup>

**THATSHA TOYOTA** 

D.No:2-40/5, Old Bombay Highway, Kothaguda, Hyderabad-500084 Ph: +91-40-4437-4437, 23113555 Email:hy02a\_cs@harshaauto.com www.harshatoyota.com



# Phoenix Motors (M/C Div.) Pvt. Ltd.



# **CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that the project entitled "HR STAFFING" submitted by Ms. PILLI SRAVANTHI (H.T. NO: 21PP1E0015), in partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of MBA is a Bonafide work carried out by her in HERO MOTOCORP LIMITED. HYDERABAD, 45 Days from under our guidance and supervision.

She has completed the assigned project as per requirement within the time frame; her performance during the period work was found to be excellent.

We wish all the best in her future endeavors.

FOR PHOENIX MOTORS

N PVT. LTD

PRINCIPAL
ANUBOSE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOG
K.S.P Road, PALONCHA-507 115
Bhadradri Kothagudem Dt

Asst Manager



This is to certify that the project entitled "REWARD AND RECOGNITION SYSTEM" submitted by Mr. RACHAVELPULA VENKATESH (H.T. NO: 19QT1E0027), in partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of MBA is a Bonafide work carried out by him in DR REDDY'S LABORATORIES LTD. HYDERABAD, 45 Days from under our guidance and supervision.

He has completed the assigned project as per requirement within the time frame;

His performance during the period work was found to be excellent.

We wish all the best in his future endeavors.

For: Dr Reddy's Laboratories Ltd

Asst. Månager



This is to certify that the project entitled "HR AUDIT" submitted by Ms. RAYALA PRIYANKA (H.T. NO: 21PP1E0016), in partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of MBA is a Bonafide work carried out by her in HYUNDAI MOTOR LIMITED. HYDERABAD, 45 Days from under our guidance and supervision.

she has completed the assigned project as per requirement within the time frame; her performance during the period work was found to be excellent.

We wish all the best in her future endeavors.

PRINCIPAL

ANUBOSE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOG

K.S.P Road. PALONCHA-507 115

Bhadradri Kothagudem Dt

HYUNDAI MOTORS LIMITED

Mr. RAJ KUMAR PU

(Asst. Manager)



This is to certify that the project entitled "MENTORING" submitted by Ms. SABBARAPU NAGA SHIVA DURGA PRATHYUSHA (H.T. NO: 2256-19-672-072) in partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of MBA, is a Bonafide work carried out by her in HYUNDAI MOTORS LIMITED. Hyderabad, from 45 days under our guidance and supervision.

She has completed the assigned project as per requirement within the time frame;

Her performance during the period work was found to be excellent.

We wish all the best in her future endeavors.

PRINCIPAL

ANUBOSE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOG

K.S.P Road. PALONCHA-507 115

Bhadradri Kothagudem Dt

HYUNDAI MOTORS LIMITED

Mr. RAJ KUMAR

(Asst. Manager)



This is to certify that the project entitled "EMPLOYEE RELATIONS" submitted by Ms. THOTA SRILAXMI NAGA SIRISHA (H.T. NO: 21PP1E0020) in partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of MBA, is a Bonafide work carried out by her in MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED. Hyderabad, from 45 days under our guidance and supervision.

She has completed the assigned project as per requirement within the time frame;

Her performance during the period work was found to be excellent.

We wish all the best in her future endeavors.

Mr. Subrahman van Chandrasekha

vii. Subtaililiaii Asst.



This is to certify that the project entitled "MUTAL FUNDS" submitted by Ms. YADALA SATYAVATHI (H.T. NO: 21PP1E0023), in partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of MBA is a Bonafide work carried out by her in ICICI BANK LIMITED. HYDERABAD, 45 Days from under our guidance and supervision.

she has completed the assigned project as per requirement within the time frame; her performance during the period work was found to be excellent.

We wish all the best in her future endeavors.

PRINCIPAL

ANUBOSE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOG

K.S.P. Road. PALONCHA-507 115

Bhadradri Kothagudem Dt

Website: www.icicibank.com

Mr. VIANOJ Asst. Manager Finance.



This is to certify that the project entitled "LEADERSHIP EFFECTIVENESS ON PERFORMANCE OF EMPLOYEES" submitted by Ms. YARAM PRATHYUSHA (H.T. NO: 21PP1E0024), in partial fulfillment for the award of the degree of MBA is a Bonafide work carried out by her in ICICI BANK LIMITED. HYDERABAD, 45 Days from under our guidance and supervision.

she has completed the assigned project as per requirement within the time frame; her performance during the period work was found to be excellent.

We wish all the best in her future endeavors.

PRINCIPAL
ANUBOSEINSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOG
K.S.P Road, PALONCHA-507 115
Bhadradri Kothagudem D<sup>1</sup>

Website: www.icicibank.com

